REPLACEMENT PARTS MANUAL

WALL MOUNT
HEATER PACKAGE

MODELS: EHWH30-A05. EHWH36-A05. EHWH30-A10. EHWH36-A10.
EHWH36-A15. EHWHO3-B06., EHWHO3-B09. EHWH36-B15.
EHWC03-C06. EHWC03-C09, EHWH36-C15
EHWAD3-AQ5. EHWAQ3-A08. EHWAO3-A10, EHWAO3-ALS.
EHWAQ3-B06. EHWAQ3-B09. EHWAQ3-B15, EHWCO3-(06
EHWC03-C09, EHWAQ3-C12, EHWAD3-C15

Manual 2110-601 Revision Date 4-24-92 Supersedes
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*Revised and/or additional pages may be issued from time to time.
*A complete and current manual consists of pages dated as shown in the

following index.
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Page Description Page Date Supersedes
Heater Packages/Heat Pump--Exploded View 1 4-24-92
" " --Usage List 2 4-24-92
Heater Packages/Air Cond1t10ner—-Exploded View 3 4-24-92
--Usage List 4 4-24-92
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***x IMPORTANT ***
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Contact the ifnstalling and/or local Bard distributor for all parts
requirements. Make sure you have the complete model and serial number

available from the unit rating plate.

BARD MANUFACTURING COMPANY

BRYAN, OHIO 43506
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Part No. Description
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8604-089 | Heat Strip SKNW Z| X
8604-095 | Beat Strip 10KN K| X
8604-096 | Heat Strip 15KW ®
8604-049 | Heat Strip 6KW R R
8604-048 | Heat Strip 9KW X
8604-079 | Heat Strip 6KW b A
8604-072 | Beat Strip 9KNW R | X

127-210 Heater Control Base KiX{X|(R{X|K|{XI|K
127-211 Heater Control Basge K| % | R

8402-028 | Limit Control Xlx
8402-065 | Limit Control K| &R XK A x
8402-069 | Limit Controi X
B402-070 i Limit Control X X

8402-025 | Thermal Cutoff %K
8402-032 | Thermal Cutoff 21213
8402-030 | Thermal Cutoff 212114
8402-059 | Thersal Cutoff 2112

8615-053 | Pull Disconnect KX
8615-037 | Circuit Breaker 304 Rl R
8615-040 | Circuit Breaker 50A X X
8615-041 [ Circuit Breaker 60A ] X2
8615-043 | Circuit Breaker 40A b
B615-044 | Circuit Breaker 45A X
8615-045 | Circuit Breaker 504 ‘

i X
8401-006 | Heat Contactor 11ty zp1(1]2
R401-002 | Heat Contactor ] 111132

8615-047 | Jumper Bar Xl &

8611-006 | Ground Terminal Al R

8615-049 | Jumper Bar Cover x| &
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8201-013 ] Bmergency Heat Relay

4097-12]1 | Wiring Diagram XK
4097-14]1 | Wiring Diagram XX
4097-151 | Wiring Diagram X
4097-221 | Wiring Diagram x| X
4097-231 | Wiring Diagram X
4097-220 | Wiring Diagram k|8
4097-331 | Wiring Diagram X
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HEATER PACKAGES
AIR CONDITIONERS
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Part No.

Description

N o 2 v 0O P X

oo WO X mE

O e e ) WO x> X MMM

T — > | WO > X mMm

O @l WO P X ™=

WOl Ww O D»x m

ol — oo | WO > X /@
O Ml WO ™
W oM WO O xmm
B — 2 WO o,
gl— 4w O oM

8604-089
B604-09%0
8604-095
8504-096
8604-049
8604-048
8604-079
8604-072

Heat Strip 5N
Beat Strip 8KHW
Heat Strip 10KW
Beat Strip 15KW
Heat Strip 6KN
Heat Strip 9KN
Heat Strip 6KKW
Heat Strip SKM

127-210
127-211

Heater Control Base
Heater Control Base

8402-028
8402-065
8402-069
8402-070

Limit Control
Linit Control
Linit Control
Linit Control

8402-025
8402-032
8402-030
8402-059

Thermal Cutoif
Thermal Cutoff
Thermal Cutoff
Thermal Cutoff

8615-053
8615-037
8615-038
8615-039
8615-040
8615-041
8615-051
8615-052
8615-045

Pull Disconnect

Circuit Breaker 30A
Circuit Breaker 35A
Circuit Breaker 454
Circuit Breaker 5S0A
Circuit Breaker 60A
Circuit Breaker 25A
Circuit Breaker 30A
Circuit Breaker 50A

B8401-006
8401-002

Reat Contactor
Beat Contactor

8615-047

Junper Bar

8611-006

Ground Terminal
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8615-049

Jupper Bar Cover

4097-120
4097-140
4097-150
L 4097-220
4097-230
4097-320

4097-330

Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Hiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram
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